HD anker - LHD
The C.L.P.T. lifting-transport anchors and the corresponding lifting devices are produced with normal
METRIC thread (M) and ROUND METRIC thread (Rd).
Different factors and influences have to be taken into account to determine the load on the
lifting anchors:
1. Weight of the element
2. Adhesion between the concrete and the mould (steel or timber)
3. Dynamic factor (loading increase), dumping during the lifting is determined according to DIN

𝑉𝐼 =
𝑧 ∗  [{( L ∗  W ∗  T ∗  density concrete) + (𝐿 ∗  𝑊 ∗  𝑎𝑑ℎ𝑒𝑠𝑖𝑜𝑛 𝑠𝑡𝑒𝑒𝑙 𝑚𝑜𝑢𝑙𝑑)} ∗  𝑓]
quantity of anchors (a)
= 𝑘𝑁/𝑎𝑛𝑐ℎ𝑜𝑟
𝑉𝐼 =
1,41 ∗ [{( 4 ∗  1,5 ∗  0,2 ∗  25) + (4 ∗  1,5 ∗  1)} ∗  1,6]
2
 = 41 𝑘𝑁/𝑎𝑛𝑐ℎ𝑜𝑟
Technische Informatie LHD
Draad Referentie Draad M/Rd
Toelaatbare
last (kg) (*)
Afmetingen (mm) L * diam
D
e D
LHD-M12-070 12 1300 70 x 10 22 20
LHD-M12-100 12 1300 100 x 10 22 20
LHD-M12-130 12 1300 130 x 10 22 20
LHD-M12-175 12 1300 175 x 10 22 20
LHD-M16-090 16 2500 90 x 14 27 30
LHD-M16-200 16 2500 200 x 14 27 30
LHD-M20-125 20 4000 125 x 18 35 40
LHD-M20-257 20 4000 257 x 18 35 40
LHD-M24-140 24 5000 140 x 20 43 40
LHD-M24-325 24 5000 325 x 20 43 40
LHD-M30-185 30 7500 185 x 24 56 50
LHD-M30-400 30 7500 400 x 24 56 50
LHD-M36-475 36 10000 475 x 28 65 60
LHD-M42-550 42 12500 550 x 34 80 70
LHD-M52-575 52 15000 575 x 38 80 70
(*) Verzeker U ervan dat met alle lastfactoren rekening is gehouden.
Afmetingen en veilige werklasten bij betonsterkte van 25 N/mm².